SEAL SIZE — 1 1/8 IYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN1125R 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 HEX BOLT 3/8—16 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 3/8—16 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —216 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON — 131 4
K WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH | WS1125ZA/N A
J | STATIONARY O—RING —— VITON —129 4
K | 1 |1-5/8X2—3/8 GLAND GASKET| —-— TEFLON | GTZN1125GLD A
K ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L ZN1125GR1 3
M| 1 STATIONARY —— SIC/CBN | ZA1125BR2 5
N |1 ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA1125AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA1125ATR4 4




| —

—
FLUSH DETAIL

*

7 \\
AN

1/4 NPT
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH

{

SEAL SIZE — 1 1/8 | TYPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL
NO |QTY] DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET #
ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —-— - ZN1125R1 1
A [2 DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 1/2 1/2 —— — 1
B [4 ZN CLIP i BRASS ZNCLP4 1
CcC 14 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. i 1
D [4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 316 S.S. o 1
E | 4 HEX BOLT 3/8-—16 UNC 3 316 S.S. i 1
F 14 HEX NUT 3/8—16 UNC i 316 S.S. i 1
G 1 SHAFT O—RING o VITON —-216 1
H 1 ROTARY MOUNT O-—RING - VITON =131 1
| 1 WAVE SPRING i 17—7 PH [ WS1125ZA/N 1
J 1 STATIONARY O—RING o VITON —-129 1
K 1 [1-5/8X2—3/8 GLAND GASKET|[ —— TEFLON | GTZN1125GLD 1
J> L 1 ZN R1 GLAND i 316L ZN1125GR1 3
M 1 STATIONARY i SIC/CBN | ZA1125BR2 5
N 1 ROTARY INSERT o SIC ZA1125AR4 6
0 1 ROTARY COLLAR i 316L ZA1125A1R4 4

$1.750+£0.375
STUFFING
BOX BORE

+0.0
81.12573:0

00
02

NOTE:

IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

|——

.//V///c

y4).
C o ]

9"

TO FIRST OBST.

STUFFING BOX

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

22

50 STEWART St. UNIT #6

STOCKTON CA. 95205

PHONE (209) 547-1965
FAX (209) 464-8140

TITLE: ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY

ZN 1-1/8"

REV

NOTES:
THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION

IS IS PROHIBITED.

DATE:
8/20/03

GLAND STY;E
FLUSH

DRAWN BY:
RE

DWG #:
ZN1125R1

SHEET #:

10F7

APPROVED:

Date:

RE 4/5/04

SHAFT

SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, |, J. K. M, N, O

REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, |, J. K. M, N

SCALE: 3/8

$3.000 B.C.

STUD/BOLT SIZE 3/8 1/2
MIN. BOLT CIRCLE 2-7/8"| 3"
[REV] DESCRIPTION [ BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 1 1/4 IYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN1250R] 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 HEX BOLT 3/8—16 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 3/8—16 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —218 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —133 4
K WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH |WS1250ZA/N A
J | STATIONARY O—RING —— VITON —225 4
K 2X2—1/2 GLAND GASKET —— TEFLON | GTZN1250GLD A
K ZN RT GLAND —— 316L | ZN1250GR1 3
M| 1 STATIONARY —— SIC/CBN | ZA1250BR2 5
N |1 ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA1250AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA1250A1R4 4




—_—

L—

FLUSH DETAIL

1/4 NPT
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH

$1.875+0.375

STUFFING
BOX

BORE 0.000
+0.
81.2501 8899

+

[
0

NOTE:

IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

N-u
TO FIRST OBST.

STUFFING BOX

SEAL SIZE — 1 1/4 | TYPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO |QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— - ZN1250R1 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 1/2 1/2 —= —= 1
B |4 ZN CLIP — BRASS ZNCLP4 1
c |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. - 1
D [4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 316 S.S. - 1
E |4 HEX BOLT 3/8—16 UNC 3" 316 S.S. - 1
F 14 HEX NUT 3/8-—16 UNC - 316 S.S. - 1
G [1 SHAFT O—RING — VITON —218 1
H 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING — VITON —133 1
| 1 WAVE SPRING — 17—7 PH [WS1250ZA/N 1
J 1 STATIONARY O—RING — VITON —225 1
K 1 2X2—1/2 GLAND GASKET f— TEFLON | GTZN1250GLD 1
L 1 ZN R1 GLAND — 316L ZN1250GR1 3
M |1 STATIONARY - SIC/CBN | ZA1250BR2 5
N 1 ROTARY INSERT — SIC ZA1250AR4 6
o ]1 ROTARY COLLAR — 316L ZA1250A1R4 4

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6
STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965

FAX (209) 464-8140

NOTES:

THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.

SHAFT

SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF:

B, C, D, G H, I, J K. M, N, O

REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. M, N

SCALE: 3/8

83.125 B.C.

TITLE: ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY REV

ZN 1-1/4"

USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION IS IS PROHIBITED.

DWG #:
ZN1250R1

DATE:
8/13/04

GLAND STY;E DRAWN BY:
FLUSH RE

10F7

SHEET #:

APPROVED: Date:
RE 4/5/04

STUD/BOLT SIZE 3/8

1/2

MIN. BOLT CIRCLE 3

3-1/8

[REV]

DESCRIPTION

[ BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 1 3/8 IYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN1375R 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 STUD 3/8—16 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 3/8—16 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —220 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —135 4
K WAVE SPRING ——  [17=7 PH | WS150R?2 A
J | STATIONARY O—RING —— VITON —226 4
K OX2—5/8 GLAND GASKET —— TEFLON |GTZN1375GLD| 1
K ZN RT GLAND —— 316L | ZN1375GR" 3
M| 1 STATIONARY —— SIC/CBN | ZA1375BR2 5
N |1 ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA1375AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZAT1375A1R4 4




SEAL SIZE — 1 3/8 | TYPE - 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL
/A 1/4 NPT NO_[aTY] DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET F
TANGENTAL SEAL FLUSH ASSY| 1 [ZN _CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —- — [ ZN1375R1 i
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 1/2 172 — — 1
B |4 ZN CLIP — BRASS | ZNCLP4 1
c & SHCS 1/4—20 UNC i 316 S.S. — 1
D | 4| SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF /2 | 316 S.5. — 1
E |4 STUD 3/8—16 UNC 3 | 316 S.S. — 1
F [ 4] FHEX NUT 3/8-16 UNC —— ] 316 S.5. — 1
¢ |1 SHAFT O—RING — VITON —220 1
H [ 1] ROTARY MOUNT O—RING — VITON —135 1
— T 1 WAVE_SPRING —— [17-7 PH | WS150R2 1
J 1 STATIONARY O—RING — VITON —226 1
FLUSH DETAIL K | 1] 2X2—5/8 GLAND GASKET —— [ TEFLON [GTZN13756L0] 1
L |1 7N R1 _GLAND — 316L | ZN13756R1 | 3
M ] 1 STATIONARY —— [ SIC/CBN | ZA1375BR2 | 5
N |1 ROTARY INSERT — SIC__[ZA1375AR4 |6
o0 |1 ROTARY COLLAR — 316 [ZA13/5AIRA| 4
$2.000+0.375 SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. M, N, O
STUFFING REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. M, N
BOX BORE 0.000 _
+0.
#1.375+3-999 @
SHAFT
NOTE:
IMPELLER NOT SHOWN
N: ——1
TO FIRST OBST.
N
$3.250 B.C.
VIEW A—A
STUFFING BOX SCALE: 3/8
ZM TECHNOLOGIES NTHIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC
B oA om0 USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
PHONE (209) 547-1965 DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN STUD/BOLT SIZE 3/8 | 1/2
FAX (209) 464-8140 AUTHORIZATION IS IS PROHIBITED.
e 7N GAFTRIDGE SEAL ASSENBLY REV MIN. BOLT CIRCLE |3.125 |3.250
ZA 1-3/8" -
DATE: GLAND STYE DRAWN BY: DWG #: SHEET #: APPROVED: Date:
8/12/03 FLUSH RE ZN1375R1 10F7 RE 8/29/03 [Rev] DESCRIPTION [5v ] DATE




SEAL SIZE — 1 1/2 ITYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— —— ZN1500R ] A
A |2 DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 1/2 1/2 —— —— ;
B | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
cC |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— ;
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E |4 HEX BOLT 3/8—16 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 3/8—16 UNC —— | 316 SS. —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —227 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —137 ;
IR WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH | WS1500ZA/N ;
J | STATIONARY O—RING —— VITON —227 A
K | 1| 2-3/16X2—3/4 GLAND GASKET | —— TEFLON | GTZNT500GLD| 1
K /N R1 GLAND —— 316L Z/N1500GR1 3
M| 1 STATIONARY —— SIC/CBN | ZA1500BR2 5
N | ROTARY INSERT — SIC ZA1500AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA1500A1R4| 4




SEAL SIZE — 1 .1/2 | TYPE - 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL
1/4 NPT NO_[QTY] DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # |SHEET #
ASSY| 1 |ZN_CARTRIDGE_SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— - ZN1500R1 1
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH T2 DOWEL PN 18X 12 [ 7/2 — == L
B |4 ZN _CLIP — BRASS ZNCLP4 1
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. — 1
/ D |4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E [ 4 HEX BOLT 3/8—16 UNC 3" 316 S.S. — 1
F | 4 HEX NUT 3/8—16 UNC —— | 316 S.S. — 1
G |1 SHAFT_O—RING - VITON —222 1
H [ 1 ROTARY_MOUNT O—RING - VITON —137 1
|1 WAVE_SPRING —— [ 17—7 PH | WS1500ZA/N 1
—— J_ |1 STATIONARY O—RING - VITON —227 1
K [ 1| 2-3/16X2-3/4 GLAND GASKET | —— TEFLON | GTZN1500GLD] 1
FLUSH DETAIL L 1 ZN R1 GLAND —= 316L ZN1500GR1 3
- M |1 STATIONARY ——_ | SIC/CBN | ZA1500BR2 5
N [ 1 ROTARY INSERT — SIC ZA1500AR4 6
0 |1 ROTARY COLLAR — 316L | ZA1500ATR4| 4
SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. M, N, O
$2.125+0.375 REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. M, N
STUFFING
BOX BORE
$1.50079-899 ®
SHAFT
NOTE:
IMPELLER NOT SHOWN
Nu— —
TO FIRST OBST.
83.375 B.C.
STUFFING BOX SCALE: 3/8
ZM TECHNOLOGIES zwm__mmm”_m PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC
A USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS STUD/BOLT SIZE 3/8 | 1/2
PHONE (209) 547-1965 DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN
FAX ﬁmg Mi.mzo AUTHORIZATION IS IS PROHIBITED. MIN. BOLT CIRCLE |3-1/4|3-3/8
TITLE: 7N CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY REV
ZN 1-1/2" -
DATE: GLAND STY;E DRAWN BY: DWG #: SHEET #: APPROVED: Date:
8/19/03 FLUSH RE ZN1500R1 10F7 RE 4/5/04 [Rev] DESCRIPTION Tev ] DATE




SEAL SIZE — 1 5/8 IYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION _ENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SFAL ASSEMBLY| —-— —— ZN1625R1 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 1/2 1/2 —— —— 1
B | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 1
cC |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 7/16 | 316 S.S. —— ;
|4 STUD 3/8—16 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
- |4 HEX NUT 3/8—16 UNC —— | 316 s.S. —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —223 1
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —139 1
| WAVE SPRING —— [ 17—=7 PH |WS1625ZA/N| 1
J |1 STATIONARY O—RING —— VITON —228 1
K | 1| 2=1/4x2—7/8%x1/16 GASKET | —— TEFLON |GT1625ZNGLD| 1
L | 1 ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN1625G1 3
M| 1 STATIONARY — SIC |ZA1625BR?2 5
N | ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA1625AR4 5
0 |1 ROTARY COLLAR — 316l |ZA1625A1R4 4




FLUSH DETAIL

1/4 NPT

TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH

$2.375+£0.375

STUFFING
BOX BORE

0.002

@/\

NOTE:

IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

|——— M:
TO FIRST

STUFFING BOX

OBST. |

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6
STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965

FAX (209) 464-8140

NOTES:

AUTHORIZATION

REV

TITLE: ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY

ZN 1-5/8"

THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN

IS

IS PROHIBITED.

DATE:
8/20/03

GLAND STY;E
FLUSH

DRAWN BY:
RE

DWG #:
ZN1625R1

SHEET #:

10F7

APPROVED:
RE

Date:
4/5/04

SEAL SIZE — 1 5/8 | TYPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO |QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET #

ASSY|[ 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY|[ —— i ZN1625R1 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B |4 ZN CLIP o BRASS ZNCLP4 1
cC |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. i 1
D |4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 7/16 | 316 S.S. o 1
E |4 STUD 3/8—16 UNC 3" 316 S.S. o 1
F 14 HEX NUT 3/8—16 UNC o 316 S.S. o 1
G |1 SHAFT O—RING i VITON —223 1
H 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING - VITON —-139 1
| 1 WAVE SPRING o 17—7 _PH [ WS1625ZA/N 1
J 1 STATIONARY O—RING i VITON —228 1
K | 1| 2=1/4x2—7/8x1/16 GASKET | —— TEFLON |GT1625ZNGLD| 1
L 1 ZN R1 GLAND o 316L ZN1625G1 3
M [1 STATIONARY i SIC ZA1625BR2 5
N 1 ROTARY INSERT - SIC ZA1625AR4 6
(] 1 ROTARY COLLAR - 316L  |ZA1625A1R4 4

SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF:

B, C,D,G H I, J K M{N, O

SHAFT

REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. M, N

SCALE: 3/8

93.625 B.C.

STUD/BOLT SIZE

3/8 | 1/2

MIN. BOLT CIRCLE

3-1/2

3-5/8

[REV]

DESCRIPTION

[ BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 1 3/4 ITYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN1750R 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 STUD 1/2—13 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —004 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON — 141 ;
K WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH |WS1750ZA/N A
J | 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —229 4
K 2—3/8X3 GLAND GASKET —— TEFLON |GTZN1750GLD| 1
K ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN1750GR1 3
M| 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L |ZA1750B1R4| 5
N | ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA1750AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA1750A1R4 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON — 143 1
R | 1 STATIONARY  INSERT —— SIC ZA1750BR4 7




SEAL SIZE — 1 3/4 | TYPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL
1/4 NPT NO_[QTY] DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # |SHEET #
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —-— — ZN1750R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 —— —— 1
B | 4 ZN CLIP — BRASS ZNCLP4 1
C | 4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. - 1
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF /2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E |4 STUD 1/2—13 UNC 3" 316 S.S. — 1
F |4 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC —— | 316 S.S. - 1
v G [ 1 SHAFT_O—RING — VITON —224 1
H |1 ROTARY_MOUNT O—RING — VITON —141 1
- _ Al [ WAVE_SPRING —— [ 17—7 PH |[WS1750ZA/N[__ 1
— J_| 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —229 1
FLUSH DETAIL _ K [1 2—3/8X3 GLAND GASKET — TEFLON |GTZN1750GLD| 1
L [1 ZN R1_GLAND — 316L | ZN1750GR1 3
M |1 STATIONARY RETAINER —= 316L_ |ZA1750B1R4| 5
T N [ 1 ROTARY_INSERT — SIC ZA1750AR4 6
0 |1 ROTARY COLLAR — 316L  |ZA1750A1R4| 4
@.\ P_| 1| STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON —143 1
sm.mwwnw_u_.m_ozwwm @.\ g R _[1 STATIONARY __INSERT — SIC ZA1750BR4 7
BOX BORE SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. M, N, 0, P, R
#1.75070-000 _ 7 . REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, G, D, G, H, |, J. K. N. P. R
-/9%-0.002
@ m@./ @/@./@./ 0
SHAFT
\ D
®
I A
NOTE: T
IMPELLER NOT SHOWN
|———— N —

TO FIRST OBST.

STUFFING BOX

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6

STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965
FAX (209) 464-8140

NOTES:

AUTHORIZATION IS

TITLE: ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY

ZN 1-3/4"

REV

THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN

IS PROHIBITED.

DATE:
8/20/03

GLAND STY;E
FLUSH

DRAWN BY:
RE

DWG #:
ZN1750R1

SHEET #:
10F8

APPROVED:
RE

Date:

4/5/04

SCALE: 3/8

$3.750 B.C.

STUD/BOLT SIZE

3/8

1/2

MIN. BOLT CIRCLE

3-5/8

3-3/4

[REV]

DESCRIPTION

[ BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 1 7/8 ITYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN1875R 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 STUD 1/2—13 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —225 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON — 143 ;
K WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH |WS1875ZA/N A
J | 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —230 4
K | 1 |2—1/2X3—1/8 GLAND GASKET| —-— TEFLON |GTZN1880GLD| 1
K ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN1875GR1 3
M| 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L |ZA1875B1R4| 5
N | ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA1875AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA1875A1R4 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON — 145 1
R | 1 STATIONARY  INSERT —— SIC Z/A1875BR4 7




—

l—

FLUSH DETAIL

1/4 NPT
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH

$2.625+0.375
STUFFING

BOX

BORE

—0.002

SEAL SIZE — 1 7/8 | TYPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL
NO |QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET #
ASSY|[ 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— i ZN1875R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B [4 ZN CLIP - BRASS ZNCLP4 1
cC [4 SHCS 1/4-20 UNC 1 316 S.S. o 1
D |4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 316 S.S. - 1
E |4 STUD 1/2—13 UNC 3" 316 S.S. i 1
F |14 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC o 316 S.S. o 1
G |1 SHAFT O—RING o VITON =225 1
H |1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING i VITON —143 1
| 1 WAVE SPRING i 17—7 PH |[WS1875ZA/N 1
_> J 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING - VITON —230 1
K [ 1]2-1/2X3—1/8 GLAND GASKET| —— TEFLON [GTZN1880GLD 1
_ L 1 ZN R1 GLAND i 316L ZN1875GR1 3
M [1 STATIONARY RETAINER i 316L  [ZA1875B1R4 5
N 1 ROTARY INSERT - SIC ZA1875AR4 6
o [1 ROTARY COLLAR o 316L ZA1875A1R4 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING i VITON —145 1
R |1 STATIONARY _ INSERT - SIC ZA1875BR4 7

A
4

SHAFT

NOTE:

IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H,

l, J. K. M, N, O, P, R

REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. N. P. R

9"
TO FIRST OBST.

STUFFING BOX

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6

NOTES:
THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS

STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965
FAX (209) 464-8140

AUTHORIZATION

TITLE: ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY

ZN 1-7/8"

REV

IS

DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN

IS PROHIBITED.

DATE:
4/7/04

GLAND STY;E
FLUSH

DRAWN BY:
RE

DWG #:
ZN1875R1

10F8

SHEET #:

APPROVED:
RE

Date:
4/7/04

SCALE: 3/8

3.875 B.C.

STUD/BOLT SIZE 3/8 1/2
MIN. BOLT CIRCLE 3-3/4(3-7/8
[REV] DESCRIPTION [ BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 27 ITYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN2000R ] 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 HEX BOLT 1/2—13 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —226 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON — 148 ;
K WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH |WS2000ZA/N| 1
J | 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —231 4
K | 1 |2-5/8x3—1/4 GLAND GASKET| —-— TEFLON |GTZN2000GLD A
K ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L ZN2000GR" 3
M| 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA2000B1R4| 5
N | ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA2000AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA2000A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON — 148 1
R | 1 STATIONARY  INSERT —— SIC ZA2000BR4 7




l —

"FLUSH _DETAIL

1/4 NPT
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH

—A

$2.750+0.375
STUFFING
BOX BORE

+0.000

NOTE:

IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

9"
TO FIRST OBST.

STUFFING BOX

SEAL SIZE — 2" | TYPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO |QTY| DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —-— — ZN2000R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B [4 ZN CLIP o BRASS ZNCLP4 1
c [4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. — 1
D [4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 316 S.S. — 1
E |4 HEX BOLT 1/2—13 UNC 3" 316 S.S. — 1
F 14 HEX NUT 1/2-13 UNC - 316 S.S. o 1
G 1 SHAFT O—RING - VITON —226 1
H 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING - VITON —148 1
| 1 WAVE SPRING - 17—7 PH | WS2000ZA/N 1
J 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING - VITON =231 1
K 1 [2-5/8x3—1/4 GLAND GASKET| —-— TEFLON | GTZN2000GLD 1
L 1 ZN R1 GLAND - 316L ZN2000GR1 3
M |1 STATIONARY RETAINER o 316L ZA2000B1R4 5
N 1 ROTARY INSERT - SIC ZA2000AR4 6
o |1 ROTARY COLLAR - 316L ZA2000A1R4 4
P 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O-RING - VITON —148 1
R 1 STATIONARY  INSERT - SIC ZA2000BR4 7

SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. M, N, O, P, R
REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. N, P, R
SHAFT

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6

STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965
FAX (209) 464-8140

TITLE: 7N CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY

ZN 2"

REV

NOTES:

THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.

USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION

IS

IS PROHIBITED.

DATE:
9/7/03

GLAND STY;E
FLUSH

DRAWN BY:
RE

DWG #:
ZN2000R1

10F8

SHEET #:

APPROVED:
RE

Date:
10/3/03

VIEW A—A
SCALE: 3/8

#4.000 B.C.

STUD/BOLT SIZE

3/8

1/2

MIN. BOLT CIRCLE

3.875

4.000

[REV]

DESCRIPTION

[ BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 2-1/87 ITYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN27125R 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 HEX BOLT 1/2—13 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —227 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —150 ;
K WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH [WS2125ZA/N] 1
J | 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —232 4
K | 1 |2—3/4x3—3/8 GLAND GASKET| —-— TEFLON [GTZN2125GLD 1
K ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L ZN2125GR" 3
M| 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA2125B1R4| 5
N | ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA2125AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA2125A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON —150 1
R | 1 STATIONARY  INSERT —— SIC ZA2125BR4 7




SEAL SIZE — 2-1/8" | TYyPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL
ﬁl NO_[QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET
ASSY| 1 |[ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— —— | ZN2125R1 1
// 1/4 NPT A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH B |4 ZN _CLP — BRASS | ZNCLP4 1
c = SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 7 316 S.5. —= 1
D | 4| SETSCREW 1/4-28 UNF 1/2_| 316 S.5. — 1
E | 4| HEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC 3 | 316 S.5. —= 1
F |4 HEX NUT 1/2-13 UNC —— | 316 S.5. — 1
E ¢ 1 SHAFT O—RING —= VITON —227 1
H 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —= VITON —150 1
1 WAVE_SPRING —— [ 17-7 PH |WS21257A/N] 1
| A J |1 mq>@oz>m<\xﬂ>_zmm O—RING| —= VITON —232 1
— K | 1 [2—3/4x3—3/8 GLAND GASKET| —— | TEFLON [GTZN2125GLD 1
FLUSH DETAIL _ L |1 7N R1_GLAND — 316L | ZN21256R1| 3
I M |1 STATIONARY RETAINER —= 316L |ZA2125B1R4| 5
N |1 ROTARY INSERT —= SIC ZA2125AR4 | 6
7 o |1 ROTARY COLLAR —= 3160 | ZA2106AIR4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —= VITON —150 1
@.\ @.\ R |1 STATIONARY _ INSERT —= SIC 7AD125BR4 | 7
$2.875+0.375 © SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, |, J. K. M, N, O, P, R
STUFFING REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. N, P, R
BOX BORE ! 0.000
5 SHAFT
NOTE: ® A

IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

\W

TO FIRST OBST. |

N:

STUFFING BOX

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6
STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965

FAX (209) 464-8140

TITLE" ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY REV

ZN 2-1/8"

NOTES:

THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.

USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION

IS

IS PROHIBITED.

DATE:
4/10/04

GLAND STY;E
FLUSH

DRAWN BY:
RE

DWG #:
ZN2125R1

SHEET #:
10F8

APPROVED:
RE

Date:
4/10/04

4.125 B.C.
VIEW A-A
SCALE: 3/8
STUD/BOLT SIZE 3/8 | 1/2
MIN. BOLT CIRCLE | 4.000 |4.125
[REV] DESCRIPTION [BY ] DATE




SEAL SIZE — 2-1/47 ITYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN2250R ] 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 HEX BOLT 1/2—13 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —228 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON — 151 ;
K WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH |WS2250ZA/N| 1
J | 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —233 4
K | 1 |2—7/8x3—1/2 GLAND GASKET| —-— TEFLON |GTZN22506GLD A
K ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L ZN2250GR 3
M| 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA2250B1R4| 5
N | ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA2250AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA2250A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON — 151 1
R | 1 STATIONARY  INSERT —— SIC ZA2250BR4 7




l—

"FLUSH DETAIL

1/4 NPT
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH

A

$3.000+0.375
STUFFING
BOX BORE

—0.002

NOTE:
IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

——— N: —
TO FIRST OBST.

STUFFING BOX

SEAL SIZE — 2-1/4" | TYPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL
NO [QTY] DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET #
ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— - ZN2250R1 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B |14 ZN CLIP —= BRASS ZNCLP4 1
c [4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —= 1
D |4 SETSCREW 1/4-28 UNF 1/2 316 S.S. —-— 1
E |4 HEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC 3" 316 S.S. —= 1
F [ 4 HEX NUT 1/2-13 UNC - 316 S.S. —-— 1
G 1 SHAFT _O—RING —= VITON —228 1
H 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —= VITON —-151 1
| 1 WAVE SPRING —= 17—7 PH | WS2250ZA/N 1
J 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING —= VITON —233 1
K 1 |2-7/8x3—1/2 GLAND GASKET - TEFLON [GTZN2250GLD 1
_ L 1 ZN R1_GLAND —= 316L ZN2250GR1 3
M 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —= 316L ZA2250B1R4 5
N 1 ROTARY INSERT —= SIC ZA2250AR4 6
] 1 ROTARY COLLAR —= 316L ZA2250A1R4 4
P 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING —= VITON —-151 1
R 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT —= SIC ZA2250BR4 7
SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, |, J. K. M, N, O, P, R
REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. N, P, R
SHAFT

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6
STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965

FAX (209) 464-8140

TITLE:

ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY
ZN 2-1/4"

REV

NOTES:

THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC
USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION IS IS PROHIBITED.

DATE:

5/27/04

GLAND STY;E
FLUSH

DRAWN BY:
RE

DWG #:
ZN2250R1

SHEET #:

10F8

APPROVED:
RE

Date:
5/27/04

SCALE: 3/8

4.250 B.C.

STUD/BOLT SIZE 3/8 | 1/2
MIN. BOLT CIRCLE 4.125 |4.250
[REV] DESCRIPTION [ BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 2-3/87 ITYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN2375R 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 HEX BOLT 1/2—13 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —229 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON | 2.5mmX79V ;
K WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH [WS2375ZA/N| 1
J | 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —034 4
K 3x3—5/8 GLAND GASKET —— TEFLON |GTZN2375GLD A
K ZN RT GLAND —— 316L ZN2375GR 3
M| 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA2375B1R4| 5
N | ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA2375AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA2375A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON | 2.5mmX79V 1
R | 1 STATIONARY  INSERT —— SIC ZA2375BR4 7




#3.125£0.375
STUFFING
BOX BORE

SEAL SIZE — 2-3/8" | TYPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL
NO |QTY] DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET #
1/4 NPT ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— - ZN2375R1 1
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH A2 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 —— o 1
B [4 ZN CLIP o BRASS ZNCLP4 1
c |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. - 1
D [4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 316 S.S. - 1
E | 4 HEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC 3" 316 _S.S. - 1
F 14 HEX NUT 1/2-13 UNC —= 316 S.S. - 1
) G 1 SHAFT O—RING i VITON —229 1
H 1 ROTARY MOUNT O-—RING o VITON 2.5mmX79V 1
| 1 WAVE SPRING i 17—7 PH | WS2375ZA/N 1
J > J 1 [ STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING o VITON —234 1
L/ K 1 3x3—5/8 GLAND GASKET —= TEFLON | GTZN2375GLD 1
_ L 1 ZN R1 GLAND o 316L ZN2375GR1 3
M 1 STATIONARY RETAINER i 316L ZA2375B1R4 5
N 1 ROTARY INSERT o SIC ZA2375AR4 6
(0] 1 ROTARY COLLAR i 316L ZA2375A1R4 4
@u\ P 1 [ STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING o VITON 2.5mmX79V 1
R 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT i SIC ZA2375BR4 7

—0.002

NOTE:
IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

4

2"
TO FIRST OBST.

STUFFING BOX

> )
w3

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6
STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965

FAX (209) 464-8140

NOTES:

THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION IS IS PROHIBITED.

TITLE: ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY
ZN 2-3/8"

REV

DATE:
11/11/04

GLAND STY;E
FLUSH

DRAWN BY:
RE

DWG #:
ZN2375R1

SHEET #:
10F8

APPROVED:
RE

Date:
8/15/04

SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. M, N, O, P, R

REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. N, P, R

SCALE: 3/8

4.375 B.C.

STUD/BOLT SIZE 3/8 | 1/2
MIN. BOLT CIRCLE 4.250 |4.375
[REV] DESCRIPTION [ BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 2 1/2 ITYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — ZN2500R ] 1
A |2 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 —— — A
3 | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS ZNCLP4 ;
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. —— A
D | 4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. —— ;
E |4 STUD 1/2—13 UNC 3” 316 S.S. —— 1
|4 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC —— [ 316 S5, —— ;
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —230 A
H | ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —152 ;
K WAVE SPRING —— [ 17=7 PH |WS2500ZA/N A
J | 1 | STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —235 4
K | 1 |3—1/8X3—3/4 GLAND GASKET| —-— TEFLON |GTZN2500GLD| 1
K ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN2500GR1 3
M| 1 STATIONARY RETAINER — 316L | ZA2500B1R4| 5
N | ROTARY INSERT —— SIC ZA2500AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR — 316L | ZA2500A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON —152 1
R | 1 STATIONARY  INSERT —— SIC ZA2500BR4 7




| —

FLUSH DETAIL

1/4 NPT
TANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH

—A

$3.250+£0.375
STUFFING
BOX BORE

+0.000

>/ Jo/ \¢

(
4

X

NOTE:
IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

i\

|[—— MI —]
TO FIRST OBST.

STUFFING BOX

SEAL SIZE — 2 1/2 | TYPE - 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO |QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— i ZN2500R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B 14 ZN CLIP - BRASS ZNCLP4 1
c [4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. i 1
D [4 SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 316 S.S. i 1
E |4 STUD 1/2—13 UNC 3" 316 S.S. i 1
F |4 HEX NUT 1/2—13 UNC — 316 S.S. — 1
G 1 SHAFT O—RING - VITON —230 1
H 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING - VITON —152 1
| 1 WAVE SPRING - 17—7 PH [WS2500ZA/N 1
J 1 [ STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING - VITON —235 1
K 1 [3—1/8X3—-3/4 GLAND GASKET| —-— TEFLON [GTZN2500GLD 1
L 1 ZN R1 GLAND - 316L ZN2500GR1 3
M 1 STATIONARY RETAINER - 316L ZA2500B1R4 5
N 1 ROTARY INSERT - SIC ZA2500AR4 6
o [1 ROTARY COLLAR o 316L ZA2500A1R4 4
P 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O-—RING o VITON —152 1
R 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT o SIC ZA2500BR4 7

2
A

ZM TECHNOLOGIES

2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6
STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965

FAX (209) 464-8140

NOTES:

AUTHORIZATION

TITLE: ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY

ZN 2-1/2"

REV

THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN

IS IS PROHIBITED.

DATE:

GLAND STYLE

8/24/03 FLUSH

DRAWN BY:

RE

DWG #:
ZN2500R1

SHEET #:
10F8

APPROVED:
RE

Date:
1/5/04

SEAL KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, |, J. K. M, N, O, P, R

REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, I, J. K. N. P. R

VIEW A-A
SCALE: 3/8
STUD/BOLT SIZE 3/8 | 1/2
MIN. BOLT CIRCLE 4-3/8(4-1/2
[REV] DESCRIPTION [ BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 2-3/4 TYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— —= ZN2750R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS | ZNCLP4 1
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. — 1
D | 4| SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E | 4 STUD 5/8—11 UNC 3" | 316 S.S. — 1
F | 4 HEX NUT 5/8—11 UNC —— | 316 S.S. — 1
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —232 1
H | 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —152 1
|| 1 WAVE SPRING —— | 17—7 PH |WS2750ZA/N| 1
J | 1 [ STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —237 1
K | 1 |3—1/2X4—1/8 GLAND GASKET| —— TEFLON | GTZN2750GLD 1
L |1 ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN2750GR1 3
M | 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA2750B1R4| 5
N | 1 ROTARY INSERT _— SIC ZA2750AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA2750A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON —152 1
R | 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT —— SIC _ |ZA2750BR4 7




M ._.mOIZO_uOQ__mm

=

m

m oox o CA
PHONE (209) mﬁ.a

FAX (209) 464-81

THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS

TITLE: ZN CA
2-

RTRISGE SEAL ASSEMBLY

D STYLE
FLUSH

mmmmmm

SHEET # | APPROVED:

SEAL SIZE - 2-3/4

[ TYPE — 2N

BILL OF MATERIAL

WI'UIO ZIZIF x

NO |QTY| _ DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING § [SHEET #I
[ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —-— —— | ZN2750R1
A 2 172 — 1 ==
B8 |4 — BRASS | ZNCLP4
IQ 4 SHCS 0 UN( d K O m -——

D |4 SETSCREW 28 _UNI UN 316_S.S. —
E | 4 *TUD 578 ON¢ 3 316 S.S. -
| F |4 EX NU : UNC - 316 S.S. -

S ____SHAFT O-RING___ = VITON =232

H — VITON =152

—— | 17-7 PH |WS2750ZA/N]

1/2

5/8

5-1/2

5-5/8




SEAL SIZE — 3 TYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— —= ZN3000R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS | ZNCLP4 1
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. — 1
D | 4| SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E | 4 STUD 5/8—11 UNC 3" | 316 S.S. — 1
F | 4 HEX NUT 5/8—11 UNC —— | 316 S.S. — 1
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —234 1
H | 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —154 1
|| 1 WAVE SPRING —— | 17—7 PH |WS3000ZA/N| 1
J | 1 [ STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —239 1
K | 1 |3—3/4X4—3/8 GLAND GASKET| —— TEFLON | GTZN3000GLD 1
L |1 ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN3000GR1 3
M | 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA3000B1R4| 5
N | 1 ROTARY INSERT _— SIC ZA3000AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA3000A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON —154 1
R | 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT —— SIC  |ZA3000BR4 7




SEAL SIZE - 3 [ TYPE
BILL OF MATERIAL

[
2

1/4 NPT "NO JaTY] _ DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING § [SHEET #|
ANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH [ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —- —— | ZN3000R1
A 2 72 T — 1 —
B | 4 — | BRAss | Zncips
\ [C |4 SHCS 20 UNC 1 316 _S.S. T ——
D 4 SETSCREW 28 UNI 316 S.S. -—
/ \ \@ [ E 4 TUD 5/8-11_UNC UmN FE
F 4| WX NOT 5/8-T1 UNC_ | —— | Si6ss.| —
\@ G — SWrT O-RNG | —— | WioN | -7
| — H —— | _WWoN | _-154
—— | 17-7 PH |WSS000ZA/N]
ELUSH DETAIL > —
/A _ [ M —
z -—
I° -—
I‘ -—
R -—

$3.75—94.25

W
e | (0

BOX BORE - -

50003838 - .WK
] cen
7 /O

NOTE: |
.Ezo._.mtniz

/.@ ’
— 2
TO FIRST OBST.
STUFFING BOX STuD/BOLT SZE | 1/2 | 5/8
MIN. BOLT CIRCLE | 5-3/4[5-7/8
ZM TECHNOLOGIES NOTES:
2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6 THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
STOCKTON CA. 95205 USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
PHONE (209) 547-1965 WITHOUT WRITTEN
FAX (209) 4648140 AUTHORIZATION. IS 15 PROMIBITED
qqqqq " ZN CARTRISGE SEAL ASSEMBLY
ZN 3"
DATE: DRAWN BY: DWG SHEET # | APPROVED:

: GLAND STYLE #: Date:
11/7/04 FLUSH RE ZN3000R1 10F8 RE 10/7/05 [Rev] DESCRIPTION I BY ] DA




SEAL SIZE — 3-1/2 TYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— —= ZN3500R 1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS | ZNCLP4 1
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. — 1
D | 4| SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E | 4 STUD 5/8—11 UNC 3" | 316 S.S. — 1
F | 4 HEX NUT 5/8—11 UNC —— | 316 S.S. — 1
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —238 1
H | 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —156 1
|| 1 WAVE SPRING —— | 17—7 PH |WS3500ZA/N| 1
J | 1 [ STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —241 1
K | 1 |4—1/4X4—7/8 GLAND GASKET| —— TEFLON | GTZN3500GLD 1
L |1 ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN3500GR1 3
M | 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA3500B1R4| 5
N | 1 ROTARY INSERT _— SIC ZA3500AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA3500A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON —156 1
R | 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT —— SIC  |ZA3500BR4 7




SEAL SIZE - 3-1/2 | TYPE - 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL

WI'UIO ZIZIF x

14 NeT NO JaTY] ___ DESCRIPTION TENGTH | WATERIAL | DRAWING § [SHEET ]
ANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH ﬁw« ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| -—-— H Nzummsd
ENE £ 2 7 BRASS | ZNCLPA
% B sy o =
AL 2 L UW.H =
F | 4 B NC — —
\.® ¢ — =238
= ey H -—
ELUSH DETAIL =
— —A =

$4.25—94.75

| |
19 ~reoe 9

7/ ©
.ﬂum”_hw NOT SHOWN _
- 2* —]
TO FIRST OBST.
STUFFING BOX
STUD/BOLT SIZE 1/2 | 5/8
ZM TECHNOLOGIES NOTES. M. BoT oRaE [enAje-aR
2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6 THI g PROPERTY ZMT,
STOCKTON O>..©mmom C%M—mgm MAKING 8‘.0% Q.-.._.IZ—M.
PHONE (209) 547-1965
qqqqq " ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY REV
ZN 3-1/2"
DATE: GLAND STYLE DRAWN BY: DWG #: SHEET # | APPROVED: ate:
10/10/05 FLUSH RE ZN3500R1 10F8 RE 10/10/05 — REV — DESCRIPTION — BY — DATE




SEAL SIZE — 3-3/4 TYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— —= ZN3750R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS | ZNCLP4 1
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. — 1
D | 4| SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E | 4 STUD 5/8—11 UNC 3" | 316 S.S. — 1
F | 4 HEX NUT 5/8—11 UNC —— | 316 S.S. — 1
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —240 1
H | 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —157 1
|| 1 WAVE SPRING —— | 17—7 PH |WS3750ZA/N| 1
J | 1 [ STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —243 1
K | 1 |4=1/2X5—1/8 GLAND GASKET| —— TEFLON | GTZN3750GLD 1
L |1 ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN3750GR1 3
M | 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA3750B1R4| 5
N | 1 ROTARY INSERT _— SIC ZA3750AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA3750A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON —157 1
R | 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT —— SIC _ |ZA3750BR4 7




SEAL SIZE — 3-3/4 [ TYPE - 2N

BILL OF MATERIAL

da} NPT NO [aTY] __ DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING § [ SHEET §|
ANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH [ASSY] 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— — | ZN3750R1
A —1/2 - -
B[4 — — BRASS | ZNCLP4
k C |+ 50 UNC 1
D | 4 SETSCREW 28 UNI
I—.- 4 > LINC p—
Q -——
| — H —
ELUSH DETAIL —
[ ) ==

WI'UIO ZIZIF x

2 /©
NOTE: I

STUD/BOLT SIZE 1/2 | 5/8

MIN. BOLT CIRCLE |6-1/2|6-5/8

ZM TECHNOLOGIES NOTES:
2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6
STOCKTON CA. 95205 cmm._.:.mow_m_ _uwo_unaﬂ_ R Om_..m N%...._..._.:Z.M.

PHONE (209) 547-1965
qqqqq * ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY REV
ZN 3-3/4" _
ATE: DRAWN BY: DWG #: SHEET #: APPROVED:

: GLAND STYLE H Date:
10/10/05 FLUSH RE ZN3750R1 10F8 RE 10/10/05 [Rev] DESCRIPTION ] BY | DATE




SEAL SIZE — 4 TYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— —= ZN40O0O0R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS | ZNCLP4 1
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. — 1
D | 4| SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E | 4 STUD 5/8—11 UNC 3" | 316 S.S. — 1
F | 4 HEX NUT 5/8—11 UNC —— | 316 S.S. — 1
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —242 1
H | 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —158 1
|| 1 WAVE SPRING —— | 17—7 PH |WS4000ZA/N| 1
J | 1 [ STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —245 1
K | 1 |4—3/4X5—3/8 GLAND GASKET| —— TEFLON | GTZN4000GLD 1
L |1 ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN4OOOGR1 3
M | 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA4000B1R4| 5
N | 1 ROTARY INSERT _— SIC ZA4000AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA4OOOAIR4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON —158 1
R | 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT —— SIC _ |ZA4000BR4 7




SEAL SIZE — 4 [ TYPE - 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL

1/4 NPT NO JQTY] __ DESCRIPTION LENGTH | WATERIAL | DRAWING # [SHEET 7|
ANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH [Assy — —— | ZN4000R1
A 72 T — 1T —
| B o BRASS | ZNCLP4
% £ =
VA \e m: B n
CF — 6sSs.|  —
\@ G — | wion | -7z
) H — VITON =158
- \ a = :&3%
ELUSH DETAIL — VITON =
v 3 —— _|_TEFLON | GIZN4OOOGLD
— _> |__t. — 316L__| ZN4OOOGR1 | _ 3
N [ M — 316L__| ZMOO0BIR4[ 5
N _ N == SIC__|7A000R¢ [ 6
O _____ROTARY COLLAR = 316L__| ZMOOOAIRS| 4
P STATIONARY _MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON =158 1|
7 R — SIC__|ZA4000BR% .w
A e\\ /.@ ® REPAR KIT CONSISTS OF: B, C, D, G, H, L 4. K. M, N, P,
$4.750-95.250
BOX BORE _ _ _
$4.000
\ o
7/ ©

IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

/@ ~JA

— 2" -
TO FIRST OBST.
STUFFING BOX STUD/BOLT SIZE 1/2 | 5/8
MIN. BOLT CIRCLE |6-1/4|6-3/8
ZM TECHNOLOGIES NOTES:
2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6 THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
STOCKTON CA. 95205 USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS
PHONE (209) 547-1965 WITHOUT WRITTEN
FAX Aone Aor.5140 DRAWING

qqqqq " ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY

ZN 4"
ATE:

: GLAND STYLE DRAWN BY: DWG #: SHEET #. APPROVED: Date:
11/7/04 FLUSH RE ZN4000R1 10F8 RE 11/7/04 [Fev] SESCRPTION &1 oarc




SEAL SIZE — 4-3/8 TYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— —= ZN4375R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS | ZNCLP4 1
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. — 1
D | 4| SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E | 4 STUD 5/8—11 UNC 3" | 316 S.S. — 1
F | 4 HEX NUT 5/8—11 UNC —— | 316 S.S. — 1
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —245 1
H | 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING — VITON | 2.5mmX130 1
|| 1 WAVE SPRING —— | 17—7 PH |WS4375ZA/N| 1
J | 1 [ STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —250 1
K | 1 |5—1/8X5—3/4 GLAND GASKET| —— TEFLON | GTZN4375GLD 1
L |1 ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN4375GR1 3
M | 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA4375B1R4| 5
N | 1 ROTARY INSERT _— SIC ZA4375AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA4375A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON | 2.5mmX130 1
R | 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT —— SIC _ |ZA4375BR4 7




1/4 NPT
ANGENTIAL SEAL FLUSH

/%

o

—A
_

—

Y|

NN

W
\e

N

S

NOTE:

® e W%
7 /O

IMPELLER NOT SHOWN _

A

TO FIRST OBST.
STUFFING BOX

~

|

ZM TECHNOLOGIES
2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6
STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965
FAX (209) 464-8140
RE

NOTES:
THIS IS PROPERTY OF ZMT, INC.
USE OR MAKING COPIES OF THIS

qqqqq " ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY
ZN 4-3/8"
DATE:

: D STYLE
10/10/05 FLUSH

DRAWN BY:

DWG

#: SHEET #: Date:
RE ZN4375R1 10F8 10/10/05

SEAL SIZE — 4-3/8 | TYPE — 2N
BILL OF MATERIAL
NO |QTY]| __ DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING § [SHEET #I
[ASSY| 1 |ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —-— — | ZN4375R1
A X 1/2 172 — 1 ==
B |4 — BRASS _|_ZNCLP4
[ C |4 SHCS 20 UNK 1 316 S.S. " ——
D 4 SETSCREW 8 UNI d.\_—M 316 S.S. pr—
| E |4 3TUD B UNC 3 316 S.S. —
Iﬂ 4 EX NU B UN( -— 316 S.S. pr—
[ — VITON —245
H ROTARY MOUNT O—RING — VITON mX1 1
—__ WAVE SPRING___ — [ 17-7 PH %*. L
— VITON —250 L
3 —— | TEFLON |GIZNAS75GLD |
L — 316L__| ZN4375GR1 |3 |
™ — 316L__|ZM375B1R4] 5
N = SIC__|ZM375AR4 | 6
) = 316L__|ZM375AI1R4] 4
P — WVITON | 2.5mmX130 |1
R — 7 |
4 P,

»

5/8

3/4

6-3/4

6-7/8




SEAL SIZE — 4-3/4 TYPE — ZN
BILL OF MATERIAL

NO [QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | MATERIAL | DRAWING # | SHEET #

ASSY| 1 [ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY| —— —= ZN4750R1 1
A | 2| DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 1/2 — — 1
B | 4 ZN CLIP —— BRASS | ZNCLP4 1
C |4 SHCS 1/4—20 UNC 1 316 S.S. — 1
D | 4| SETSCREW 1/4—28 UNF 1/2 | 316 S.S. — 1
E | 4 STUD 5/8—11 UNC 3" | 316 S.S. — 1
F | 4 HEX NUT 5/8—11 UNC —— | 316 S.S. — 1
G | 1 SHAFT O—RING —— VITON —248 1
H | 1 ROTARY MOUNT O—RING —— VITON —164 1
|| 1 WAVE SPRING —— | 17—7 PH |WS4750ZA/N| 1
J | 1 [ STATIONARY RETAINER O—RING| —— VITON —253 1
K | 1| 5—1/2X6—1/8GLAND GASKET | —— TEFLON | GTZN4750GLD 1
L |1 ZN R1 GLAND —— 316L | ZN4750GR1 3
M | 1 STATIONARY RETAINER —— 316L | ZA4750B1R4| 5
N | 1 ROTARY INSERT _— SIC ZA4750AR4 6
0 | 1 ROTARY COLLAR —— 316L | ZA4750A1R4| 4
P | 1 | STATIONARY MOUNT O—RING | —— VITON —164 1
R | 1 STATIONARY _ INSERT —— SIC _ |ZA4750BR4 7




NOTE:

IMPELLER NOT SHOWN

SEAL SIZE — 4-3/4

[ TYPE — 2N

BILL OF MATERIAL

lololzlel-{x| |- |<|o "'lIl"lIOIOIDl) g Sl

(

)

ererer

ZM TECHNOLOGIES
2250 STEWART St. UNIT #6
STOCKTON CA. 95205
PHONE (209) 547-1965
FAX (209) 464-8140
TITLE" ZN CARTRIDGE SEAL ASSEMBLY REV
ZN 4-3/4"
DATE: DRAWN BY
10/10/05 RE

mmmmmmmm

SHEET #. | APPROVED:

“============»-H-=.s|=§

STUD/BOLT SIZE 5/8

3/4

MIN. BOLT CIRCLE |7-1/8

7-1/4






